tity limitations. This Program shall 
terminate at the close of business De­
cember 31, 1958. The total quantity of 
prime virgin mercury accepted or to be 
accepted under this Program prior to 
January 1, 1958 shall be limited to the 
equivalent of one hundred twenty-five 
thousand (125,000) flasks containing 
seventy-six (76) pounds of mercury each. 
The total quantity of such mercury to be 
accepted under this Program during the 
calendar year 1958 shall be limited to 
the equivalent of thirty thousand (30,- 
000) flasks containing seventy-six (76)

[...]

accordance with instructions issued to 
the seller by the said Regional Commis­
sioner. Each shipment shall be accom­
panied by a certificate executed by the 
seller disclosing the source of the 
mercury.

S ec. 4. Price. For deliveries accepted 
under this Program, the price shall be 
Two Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars 
($225.00) per flask containing seventy- 
six (76) pounds of mercury, duty paid 
f . o. b. Government Purchase Depot, El 
Paso, Texas.

S ec. 5. Program duration and quantity 
limitations. This Program shall termi­
nate at the close of business December 
31, 1958. The total quantity of prime 
virgin mercury accepted or to be accepted 
under this Program prior to January 
1, 1958 shall be limited to the equivalent 
of seventy-five thousand (75,000) flasks 
containing seventy-six (76) pounds of

mercury each. The total quantity of 
such mercury to be accepted under this 
Program during the calendar year 1958 
shall be limited to the, equivalent of 
twenty thousand (20,000) flasks con­
taining seventy-six (76) pounds of mer­